911 GT3

Your dream becomes reality

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3
Visit the following link to view your configuration: https://configurator.porsche.com/porsche-code/PRDRTZY3

Summary

Your 911 GT3 Configuration Base Pice 14640000

Sum of selected options £46,016.00

Total Price* £192,416.00

*including VAT - Please note the images displayed here may not be a complete and accurate representation of your chosen specification and so they should not be relied on. For further information on the appearance of
colour, equipment, and other options, please contact your Porsche Centre.
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Category

Exterior colours

Wheels

Painted wheels

Category

Interior colours & materials

Seats

Colour choice for leather and deco-
rative stitchings

Category

Exterior

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3

Option

Car)
Rt

Option

Option

911 GT3

Exterior Colours & Wheels

Paint to Sample | Gulfblue
Exclusive Manufaktur

20-/21-inch 911 GT3 wheels

Wheels painted in Satin Darksilver
Exclusive Manufaktur

Interior Colours & Seats

Interior with extensive leather / Race-Tex items in Black with contrasting

colour GT Silver

Seat heating (front)

Adaptive Sports seats Plus (18-Way, electric)

Color Selection Stitching | Orange

Exterior Options

Exterior Mirror Upper Trims Carbon
Exclusive Manufaktur

Window triangle trims in Carbon (front)
Exclusive Manufaktur

‘PORSCHE' Logo LED Door Courtesy Lights
Exclusive Manufaktur

Option code

0uB

c2Q

TNM

Option code

72

4A3

Q1

00480

Option code

6FP

Q7

Price

£8,837.00

Standard Equipment

£968.00

Price

£0.00

£398.00

£1,994.00

£0.00

Price

£1,211.00

£407.00

£116.00



Roof & transport systems

Powertrain & chassis

Lights & vision

Category

Interior packages & decors

Colour choice for leather and deco-
rative stitchings

Steering wheel & gear selector

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3
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Exclusive Design Fuel Filler Cap
== Exclusive Manufaktur

i Lightweight carbon roof
Exclusive Manufaktur
- 6-speed GT sports transmission

_ Front axle lift system

| Chrono package including preparation for the lap trigger

Porsche Ceramic Composite Brake (PCCB) with Brake Calipers painted in
Black (high-gloss)

Exclusive Manufaktur

t Tinted LED main headlights with Matrix Beam including Porsche Dynamic
Light System Plus (PDLS Plus)
Exclusive Manufaktur

‘

Exclusive Design Taillights

‘

Exclusive Manufaktur

Interior Options

Option

Interior Trim Package with decorative Stitching and Embroidery in contrast-
ing Colour
Exclusive Manufaktur

Extended Interior Package Carbon matt
Exclusive Manufaktur

Extended Package Leather | Orange
Exclusive Manufaktur

Dashboard and Door Trim Package Leather
Exclusive Manufaktur

Color Selection Stitching | Orange

Steering column casing in leather

Exclusive Manufaktur

2W6

3FF

GOwW

2UH

8LH

1LX

8Ju

8VH

Option code

6RD

5TX

BHV

5HD

00480

2C6

£107.00

£2,894.00

£0.00

£2,546.00

£387.00

£8,141.00

£2,861.00

£678.00

Price

£2,5617.00

£3,698.00

£1,007.00

£1,830.00

£0.00

£291.00



Interior design

Category

Assistance systems

Comfort & usability

Infotainment

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3
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Air Vents in leather with leather slats B | Orange
Exclusive Manufaktur

Sun Visors Leather

Belt Outlet Trims Race-Tex
Exclusive Manufaktur

Storage compartment lid in Race-Tex with Porsche Crest

‘ !ExclusiveManufaktur

Exclusive Manufaktur

Technology

Option

- Traffic sign recognition
ParkAssist (rear) including reversing camera
: HomeLink®

Light design package

BOSE® Surround Sound System

AVC

5XH

3B0

6ED

Option code

QR9

KA2

VC2

Qa2

VL

£1,161.00

£335.00

£309.00

£185.00

Price

£339.00

£1,007.00

£233.00

£407.00

£1,152.00



911 GT3

Standard Equipment

Wheels

= 20-/21-inch 911 GT3 wheels

= Front wheels - 9.5J x 20-inch 9171 GT3 forged alloy central locking wheels in silver colour with 2565/35 ZR 20 sports tyres
= Rearwheels - 12 J x 21-inch 911 GT3 forged alloy central locking wheels in silver colour with 315/30 ZR 21 sports tyres
= Central wheel bolts in Black including wheel centres with ‘GT3' logo

= Tyre Pressure Monitoring (TPM) with race track mode

= Tyre repair kit with sealing compound and electric air compressor

Seats

= Sports seats Plus, electrical 4-way

Powertrain & chassis

= 7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)

= Six-cylinder horizontally opposed and naturally aspirated engine, 4.0-litre displacement, maximum power output 375kW (510PS), maximum torque 470Nm
= Maximum engine speed 9,000 rpm

= Engine block and cylinder head in aluminium, with water cooling

= Four-valve technology with cam followers

= VarioCam camshaft adjustment for intake and exhaust valves

= Forged titanium piston rods

= Dry sump lubrication with separate engine oil tank

= Oil supply with fully variable oil pressure pump, seven scavenge pumps, oil centrifuge and additional oil supply via crankshaft

= Direct fuel injection (DFI)

= 7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK) with short gear ratios and sports setup. Porsche Torque Vectoring Plus (PTV Plus) including electronically regulated rear differential lock with fully
variable torque distribution. Operation of PDK through gearshift paddles on the steering wheel and through the manual gate of the PDK gear selector

= Two three-way catalytic converters, Gasonline Particulate Filter (GPF) and on-board diagnostics for monitoring the emission control system

= Variable intake manifold in plastic with two switchable resonance valves and six individual throttle valves

= Lightweight stainless steel sports exhaust system with two central tailpipes in black

= Lightweight starter battery LiFePO4 60Ah

= Auto start/stop function

= Rear-wheel drive

= Front axle - Double wishbone front suspension with anti-roll bar, all suspension mountings ball-jointed

= Rear axle - Multi-link rear axle with integrated helper springs, anti-roll bar, selected suspension mountings ball-jointed

= Electromechanical power-assisted steering with variable steering ratio and speed-sensitive steering force adjustment

= Rear-axle steering with sport setup

= Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM) with Sports setup and ride height lowered by approx. 20mm (compared with 911 Carrera)

= Porsche Stability Management (PSM) including ABS, with two switchable stages (SC OFF and SC+TC OFF)

= Suspension adjustable for racing use (toe angle, camber, anti-roll bars)

= Six-piston aluminium monobloc fixed brake calipers at the front, four-piston aluminium monobloc fixed brake calipers at the rear, calipers in Red
= Composite brake discs with brake chambers made of aluminium, discs internally vented and dimpled, diameter: 408mm (front), 380mm (rear)
= Brake pad wear monitoring

= Electrically operated parking brake

Exterior
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911 GT3

= Two-seater Coupé

= Intelligent lightweight construction in aluminium and steel composite

= Front apron in exterior colour, black lower section with integral cooling air intakes with anthracite-coloured grilles and black spoiler lip
= Lightweight bonnet in carbon-fibre reinforced plastic (CFRP) in exterior colour with two air outlets

= Rear apron with additional air outlets including anthracite-coloured grilles, black lower section

= Underbody panelling with finned rear diffuser

= Side window trims and sideskirts in Black

= Fixed rear wing with swan neck connection and wing mounts in aluminium which are integral to the bodyshell
= Rearwing in exterior colour; side plates on rear wing and wing uprights in Black

= Retractable door handles

= Exterior mirror upper and lower trim painted in exterior colour, mirror base painted in satin Black

= 'GT3" model designation in satin black on rear apron

= Seamless taillight strip with integrated 'PORSCHE' logo in satin Black

= Lightweight glazing made of compound glass and acoustic film, for windscreen, door-, rear side- and rear window. Offers improved interior acoustics by minimising external noise such as
rolling and wind noise

= Side windows with water-repellent coating
= Heated rear screen
= Remote central locking

= Luggage compartment, front

Lights & vision

= LED main headlights including daytime running lights with 4-point LED spotlights

= LED auxiliary light units in front apron with position lights, direction indicators as well as side indicators

= Taillights with brake light, reversing light and direction indicators plus third LED brake light

= Taillight strip as rear driving lights with integrated parking and rear fog light

= Automatic headlight activation incl. 'Welcome Home' lighting

= Windscreen washer system with aero wiper blades, two wiping speeds, adjustable intermittent wipe and washer jets
= LED reading lights, orientation and ignition lock. Also includes luggage compartment, footwell, glove compartment and exit courtesy lighting
= llluminated vanity mirrors in both sun visors

= Exterior mirrors on door waist rails, electrically adjustable and heatable, aspherical on driver's side

= Windscreen with grey top tint

= Automatically dimming interior and exterior mirrors with integrated rain sensor

= Preparation for Porsche Dashcam

Interior design

= Standard interior in black with contrasting colour GT Silver
= Inblack leather: Seat bolsters, headrests and steering wheel airbag module

= Inblack Race-Tex: seat centres, steering wheel rim, PDK gear selector grip area incl. gaiter, door pulls, door panel armrest, centre console main storage compartment lid armrest, roof lining
and A-/B-/C-pillar trims

= Stitching and embroidered ‘GT3' logos in GT Silver
= Door release levers in Black. Trim strips in Black with inlays in brushed aluminium in Anthracite: dashboard and door panel trim strips and centre console trim
= Doorsill guards in brushed aluminium in Anthracite with ‘GT3' logo

= Sports seats Plus (four-way, electric) with elevated side bolsters, electric height and backrest adjustment and manual fore/aft adjustment for driver and front passenger. Seats upholstered
in black leather with seat centres in black Race-Tex, headrests embroidered with ‘GT3' logo in GT-silver. Backrest shells painted in Dark Silver

= Lightweight rear cover, covered with black carpet (No rear seats)

= Multifunction GT3 sports steering wheel, PDK shift paddles in Dark Silver and mode switch. Steering wheel rim (diameter 360 mm) and top centre marking in black Race-Tex and airbag
module in smooth-finish leather in black; manual fore/aft and height adjustment

= GT-specific PDK gear selector with manual gate and grip area including gaiter in black Race-Tex; gate surround with ‘GT3' logo in yellow
= 2 USB ports in centre console main storage compartment lid, socket (12-volt) in passenger footwell

= Floor mats - set of two in Black with embroidered ‘PORSCHE' logo at front
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= Two-zone automatic climate control with separate temperature settings for driver and front passenger, automatic air-recirculation mode including air quality sensor
= Particle/pollen filter with active carbon filter - traps particles, pollen and odours and thoroughly filters fine dust out of the outside air

= Electric window lifts with one-touch operation and door seal protection

= Keyless go

= Cruise control

= Instrument cluster with central rev counter and two 7-inch TFT displays with Track-Screen

= Rev counter with digital display for selected gear and vehicle speed, distinguishable dial and illuminated 'GT3' logo

= Full-size airbags for driver and front passenger

= Porsche Side Impact Protection (POSIP), comprising side impact protection elements in the doors and side airbags (thorax airbags integrated into the side bolster of each front seat and
curtain airbags integrated into the roof for driver and front passenger)

= Three-point automatic seat belts in front with seat-mounted buckles, pretensioners and force limiters
= Immobiliser with remote central locking, alarm system with ultrasonic-based interior surveillance

= Glove compartment (lockable) and storage compartments in the doors

= Two individual cupholders (1x as inlet in the centre console and 1x passenger side)

= Clothes hooks on seat backrests

= Preparation for Porsche Dashcam

Infotainment

= Digital radio

= Porsche Communication Management (PCM) including Online Navigation', Mobile Phone Preparation, Audio Interfaces and Voice Control

= Porsche Track Precision App

= Porsche Connect online navigation (see Porsche Communication Management), music streaming and online radio, Remote Services and a wide range of other Porsche Connect Services

= Porsche Vehicle Tracking System (PVTS) - Note: To use the PVTS, you need to purchase the Car Security Package from the Porsche Connect Store. For further information on follow-on
costs, please visit www.porsche.com/connect or consult your Porsche Centre.

= Sound Package Plus, analogue sound system, 8 loudspeakers, 150-watt total output with integral amplifier and digital signal processing

= Smartphone Integration incl. Apple® CarPlay and Android Auto™
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Power unit

Configuration / number of cylinders

Bore

Stroke

Displacement

Power (kW)

Power (PS)

Maximum power at RPM

Max. torque (Nm)

Maximum torque at RPM

Consumption (WLTP)

Fuel consumption low

Fuel consumption medium

Fuel consumption high

Fuel consumption extra-high

Fuel consumption combined

Fuel consumption combined* (model range)

C02-emissions low

C02-emissions medium

C0O2-emissions high

C02-emissions extra high

C02-emissions combined

Fuel consumption low

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3
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Technical Data

102.0 mm
81.6mm
3996 cm’
375 kW
510 PS
8,400 1/min
470 Nm

6,100 1/min

21.51/100 km
12.71/100 km
11.11/100 km
11.51/100 km
12.91/100 km
21.9-21.9 mpg
487 g/km
288 g/km
2517 g/km
260 g/km
293 g/km

13.1 mpg



Fuel consumption medium

Fuel consumption high

Fuel consumption extra-high

Fuel consumption combined

C02 emissions combined* (model range)

Body dimensions and weights

Length

Width (mirrors folded)

Width (including mirrors)

Height

Wheelbase

Unladen weight (DIN)

Unladen weight (EC)

Permissible gross weight

Maximum payload

Capacities

Luggage compartment volume (front)

Fuel tank

Performance

Top speed

Acceleration 0-62 mph (0-100 km/h)

Flexibility 49-74 mph (80-120 km/h) in 5th gear

Service and Warranty

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3

911 GT3

22.2mpg

25.4 mpg

24.6 mpg

21.9 mpg

293 - 293 g/km

4,573 mm

1,852 mm

2,027 mm

1,279 mm

2,457 mm

1418 kg

1,493 kg

1,765 kg

347 kg

132 litres

64 litres

199 mph

3.9 secs

5.9 secs



Warranty period

Main service interval

Paint warranty period

Corrosion warranty
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3 years
every 12,000 miles / 2 years
3 years

12 years

10
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