

### Your dream becomes reality

Porsche Code: PRDRTZY3

Visit the following link to view your configuration: https://configurator.porsche.com/porsche-code/PRDRTZY3

### Summary

Your 911 GT3 Configuration
----------------------------

Base Price Sum of selected options £146,400.00 £46,016.00

Total Price\*

£192,416.00

\*including VAT - Please note the images displayed here may not be a complete and accurate representation of your chosen specification and so they should not be relied on. For further information on the appearance of colour, equipment, and other options, please contact your Porsche Centre.



### **Exterior Colours & Wheels**

Category	Option	Option code	Price
Exterior colours	Paint to Sample   Gulfblue Exclusive Manufaktur	OUB	£8,837.00
Wheels	20-/21-inch 911 GT3 wheels	C2Q	Standard Equipment
Painted wheels	Wheels painted in Satin Darksilver Exclusive Manufaktur	1NM	£968.00

### **Interior Colours & Seats**

Category	Option		Option code	Price
Interior colours & materials		media mendana	72	€0.00
Seats		Seat heating (front)	4A3	£398.00
		Adaptive Sports seats Plus (18-Way, electric)	Q1J	£1,994.00
Colour choice for leather and decorative stitchings		Color Selection Stitching   Orange	00480	£0.00

## **Exterior Options**

Category	Option	Option code	Price
Exterior	Exterior Mirror Upper Trims Carbon  Exclusive Manufaktur	6FP	£1,211.00
	Window triangle trims in Carbon (front)  Exclusive Manufaktur	0.17	£407.00
	'PORSCHE' Logo LED Door Courtesy Lights Exclusive Manufaktur	UD1	£116.00



	Exclusive Design Fuel Filler Cap  Exclusive Manufaktur	2W6	£107.00
Roof & transport systems	Lightweight carbon roof Exclusive Manufaktur	3FF	£2,894.00
Powertrain & chassis	6-speed GT sports transmission	GOW	€0.00
	Front axle lift system	2UH	£2,546.00
	Chrono package including preparation for the lap trigger	8LH	£387.00
	Porsche Ceramic Composite Brake (PCCB) with Brake Calipers painted in Black (high-gloss)  Exclusive Manufaktur	1LX	€8,141.00
Lights & vision	Tinted LED main headlights with Matrix Beam including Porsche Dynamic Light System Plus (PDLS Plus)  Exclusive Manufaktur	8JU	€2,861.00
	Exclusive Design Taillights  Exclusive Manufaktur	8VH	€678.00

## **Interior Options**

Category	Option	Option code	Price
Interior packages & decors	Interior Trim Package with decorative Stitching and Embroidery in contrast ing Colour  Exclusive Manufaktur	- 6RD	€2,517.00
	Extended Interior Package Carbon matt  Exclusive Manufaktur	5TX	£3,698.00
	Extended Package Leather   Orange Exclusive Manufaktur	BHV	£1,007.00
	Dashboard and Door Trim Package Leather Exclusive Manufaktur	5HD	€1,830.00
Colour choice for leather and decorative stitchings	Color Selection Stitching   Orange	00480	€0.00
Steering wheel & gear selector	Steering column casing in leather Exclusive Manufaktur	206	£291.00



Interior design  Air Vents in leather with leather slats ■   Oran Exclusive Manufaktur	ge AVC £1,161.00
Sun Visors Leather Exclusive Manufaktur	5XH £335.00
Belt Outlet Trims Race-Tex Exclusive Manufaktur	3B0 <b>£309.00</b>
Storage compartment lid in Race-Tex with Po	orsche Crest 6E5 £185.00

## Technology

Category	Option	Option code	Price
Assistance systems	Traffic sign recognition	QR9	£339.00
	ParkAssist (rear) including reversing camera	KA2	€1,007.00
Comfort & usability	HomeLink®	VC2	£233.00
	Light design package	QQ2	£407.00
Infotainment	BOSE® Surround Sound System	9VL	£1,152.00



### **Standard Equipment**

#### Wheels

- 20-/21-inch 911 GT3 wheels
- Front wheels 9.5 J x 20-inch 911 GT3 forged alloy central locking wheels in silver colour with 255/35 ZR 20 sports tyres
- Rear wheels 12 J x 21-inch 911 GT3 forged alloy central locking wheels in silver colour with 315/30 ZR 21 sports tyres
- Central wheel bolts in Black including wheel centres with 'GT3' logo
- Tyre Pressure Monitoring (TPM) with race track mode
- Tyre repair kit with sealing compound and electric air compressor

#### Seats

Sports seats Plus, electrical 4-way

#### Powertrain & chassis

- 7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)
- Six-cylinder horizontally opposed and naturally aspirated engine, 4.0-litre displacement, maximum power output 375kW (510PS), maximum torque 470Nm
- Maximum engine speed 9,000 rpm
- Engine block and cylinder head in aluminium, with water cooling
- Four-valve technology with cam followers
- VarioCam camshaft adjustment for intake and exhaust valves
- · Forged titanium piston rods
- Dry sump lubrication with separate engine oil tank
- Oil supply with fully variable oil pressure pump, seven scavenge pumps, oil centrifuge and additional oil supply via crankshaft
- Direct fuel injection (DFI)
- 7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK) with short gear ratios and sports setup. Porsche Torque Vectoring Plus (PTV Plus) including electronically regulated rear differential lock with fully variable torque distribution. Operation of PDK through gearshift paddles on the steering wheel and through the manual gate of the PDK gear selector
- Two three-way catalytic converters, Gasonline Particulate Filter (GPF) and on-board diagnostics for monitoring the emission control system
- · Variable intake manifold in plastic with two switchable resonance valves and six individual throttle valves
- Lightweight stainless steel sports exhaust system with two central tailpipes in black
- Lightweight starter battery LiFePO4 60Ah
- Auto start/stop function
- Rear-wheel drive
- Front axle Double wishbone front suspension with anti-roll bar, all suspension mountings ball-jointed
- Rear axle Multi-link rear axle with integrated helper springs, anti-roll bar, selected suspension mountings ball-jointed
- Electromechanical power-assisted steering with variable steering ratio and speed-sensitive steering force adjustment
- Rear-axle steering with sport setup
- · Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM) with Sports setup and ride height lowered by approx. 20mm (compared with 911 Carrera)
- Porsche Stability Management (PSM) including ABS, with two switchable stages (SC OFF and SC+TC OFF)
- Suspension adjustable for racing use (toe angle, camber, anti-roll bars)
- Six-piston aluminium monobloc fixed brake calipers at the front, four-piston aluminium monobloc fixed brake calipers at the rear, calipers in Red
- Composite brake discs with brake chambers made of aluminium, discs internally vented and dimpled, diameter: 408mm (front), 380mm (rear)
- Brake pad wear monitoring
- Electrically operated parking brake

#### Exterior



- Two-seater Coupé
- Intelligent lightweight construction in aluminium and steel composite
- Front apron in exterior colour, black lower section with integral cooling air intakes with anthracite-coloured grilles and black spoiler lip
- Lightweight bonnet in carbon-fibre reinforced plastic (CFRP) in exterior colour with two air outlets
- · Rear apron with additional air outlets including anthracite-coloured grilles, black lower section
- Underbody panelling with finned rear diffuser
- · Side window trims and sideskirts in Black
- Fixed rear wing with swan neck connection and wing mounts in aluminium which are integral to the bodyshell
- Rear wing in exterior colour; side plates on rear wing and wing uprights in Black
- Retractable door handles
- Exterior mirror upper and lower trim painted in exterior colour, mirror base painted in satin Black
- 'GT3' model designation in satin black on rear apron
- Seamless taillight strip with integrated 'PORSCHE' logo in satin Black
- Lightweight glazing made of compound glass and acoustic film, for windscreen, door-, rear side- and rear window. Offers improved interior acoustics by minimising external noise such as
  rolling and wind noise
- Side windows with water-repellent coating
- Heated rear screen
- Remote central locking
- Luggage compartment, front

#### **Lights & vision**

- LED main headlights including daytime running lights with 4-point LED spotlights
- LED auxiliary light units in front apron with position lights, direction indicators as well as side indicators
- Taillights with brake light, reversing light and direction indicators plus third LED brake light
- Taillight strip as rear driving lights with integrated parking and rear fog light
- Automatic headlight activation incl. 'Welcome Home' lighting
- · Windscreen washer system with aero wiper blades, two wiping speeds, adjustable intermittent wipe and washer jets
- · LED reading lights, orientation and ignition lock. Also includes luggage compartment, footwell, glove compartment and exit courtesy lighting
- Illuminated vanity mirrors in both sun visors
- Exterior mirrors on door waist rails, electrically adjustable and heatable, aspherical on driver's side
- Windscreen with grey top tint
- · Automatically dimming interior and exterior mirrors with integrated rain sensor
- Preparation for Porsche Dashcam

#### Interior design

- · Standard interior in black with contrasting colour GT Silver
- In black leather: Seat bolsters, headrests and steering wheel airbag module
- In black Race-Tex: seat centres, steering wheel rim, PDK gear selector grip area incl. gaiter, door pulls, door panel armrest, centre console main storage compartment lid armrest, roof lining and A-/B-/C-pillar trims
- Stitching and embroidered 'GT3' logos in GT Silver
- Door release levers in Black. Trim strips in Black with inlays in brushed aluminium in Anthracite: dashboard and door panel trim strips and centre console trim
- Door sill guards in brushed aluminium in Anthracite with 'GT3' logo
- Sports seats Plus (four-way, electric) with elevated side bolsters, electric height and backrest adjustment and manual fore/aft adjustment for driver and front passenger. Seats upholstered
  in black leather with seat centres in black Race-Tex, headrests embroidered with 'GT3' logo in GT-silver. Backrest shells painted in Dark Silver
- Lightweight rear cover, covered with black carpet (No rear seats)
- Multifunction GT3 sports steering wheel, PDK shift paddles in Dark Silver and mode switch. Steering wheel rim (diameter 360 mm) and top centre marking in black Race-Tex and airbag
  module in smooth-finish leather in black; manual fore/aft and height adjustment
- GT-specific PDK gear selector with manual gate and grip area including gaiter in black Race-Tex; gate surround with 'GT3' logo in yellow
- 2 USB ports in centre console main storage compartment lid, socket (12-volt) in passenger footwell
- Floor mats set of two in Black with embroidered 'PORSCHE' logo at front



- Two-zone automatic climate control with separate temperature settings for driver and front passenger, automatic air-recirculation mode including air quality sensor
- Particle/pollen filter with active carbon filter traps particles, pollen and odours and thoroughly filters fine dust out of the outside air
- · Electric window lifts with one-touch operation and door seal protection
- Keyless go
- Cruise control
- Instrument cluster with central rev counter and two 7-inch TFT displays with Track-Screen
- Rev counter with digital display for selected gear and vehicle speed, distinguishable dial and illuminated 'GT3' logo
- · Full-size airbags for driver and front passenger
- Porsche Side Impact Protection (POSIP), comprising side impact protection elements in the doors and side airbags (thorax airbags integrated into the side bolster of each front seat and curtain airbags integrated into the roof for driver and front passenger)
- · Three-point automatic seat belts in front with seat-mounted buckles, pretensioners and force limiters
- · Immobiliser with remote central locking, alarm system with ultrasonic-based interior surveillance
- Glove compartment (lockable) and storage compartments in the doors
- Two individual cupholders (1x as inlet in the centre console and 1x passenger side)
- Clothes hooks on seat backrests
- Preparation for Porsche Dashcam

#### Infotainment

- Digital radio
- Porsche Communication Management (PCM) including Online Navigation<sup>1</sup>, Mobile Phone Preparation, Audio Interfaces and Voice Control
- Porsche Track Precision App
- · Porsche Connect online navigation (see Porsche Communication Management), music streaming and online radio, Remote Services and a wide range of other Porsche Connect Services
- Porsche Vehicle Tracking System (PVTS) Note: To use the PVTS, you need to purchase the Car Security Package from the Porsche Connect Store. For further information on follow-on costs, please visit www.porsche.com/connect or consult your Porsche Centre.
- · Sound Package Plus, analogue sound system, 8 loudspeakers, 150-watt total output with integral amplifier and digital signal processing
- Smartphone Integration incl. Apple<sup>®</sup> CarPlay and Android Auto™



### **Technical Data**

#### Power unit

Configuration / number of cylinders	6
Bore	102.0 mm
Stroke	81.5 mm
Displacement	3,996 cm³
Power (kW)	375 kW
Power (PS)	510 PS
Maximum power at RPM	8,400 1/min
Max. torque (Nm)	470 Nm
Maximum torque at RPM	6,100 1/min

### Consumption (WLTP)

Fuel consumption low	21.5 l/100 km
Fuel consumption medium	12.7 I/100 km
Fuel consumption high	11.1 I/100 km
Fuel consumption extra-high	11.5 l/100 km
Fuel consumption combined	12.9 I/100 km
Fuel consumption combined* (model range)	21.9 - 21.9 mpg
CO2-emissions low	487 g/km
CO2-emissions medium	288 g/km
CO2-emissions high	251 g/km
CO2-emissions extra high	260 g/km
CO2-emissions combined	293 g/km
Fuel consumption low	13.1 mpg



Fuel consumption medium	22.2 mpg
Fuel consumption high	25.4 mpg
Fuel consumption extra-high	24.6 mpg
Fuel consumption combined	21.9 mpg
CO2 emissions combined* (model range)	293 - 293 g/km

### Body dimensions and weights

Length	4,573 mm
Width (mirrors folded)	1,852 mm
Width (including mirrors)	2,027 mm
Height	1,279 mm
Wheelbase	2,457 mm
Unladen weight (DIN)	1,418 kg
Unladen weight (EC)	1,493 kg
Permissible gross weight	1,765 kg
Maximum payload	347 kg

#### Capacities

Luggage compartment volume (front)	132 litres
Fuel tank	64 litres

#### Performance

Top speed	199 mph
Acceleration 0-62 mph (0-100 km/h)	3.9 secs
Flexibility 49-74 mph (80-120 km/h) in 5th gear	5.9 secs

#### Service and Warranty



Warranty period	3 years
Main service interval	every 12,000 miles / 2 years
Paint warranty period	3 years
Corrosion warranty	12 years

















